SINDH ACT NO. XXXVII OF 2015.

THE GAMBAT INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2015.

27TH AUGUST, 2015.

AN ACT to amend the Gambat Institute of Medical Sciences Act, 2005.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Gambat Preamble. Institute of Medical Sciences Act, 2005 in the manner hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows:-

- 1. (1) This Act may be called the Gambat Institute of Medical Short title and commencement. Sciences (Amendment) Act, 2015.
 - (2) It shall come into force at once.
- In the Gambat Institute of Medical Sciences Act, 2005, Amendment in throughout the Act, wherever the words occurring "The Sindh Act No. V Gambat Institute of Medical Sciences" the words "Pir Abdul of 2006. Qadir Shah Jeelani Institute of Medical Sciences, Gambat" shall be substituted.